Morgan Lewis

securities lawflash

www.morganlewis.com

SEC and SRO Enforcement
Developments Regarding Broker-Dealers

October 12, 2011

The Morgan Lewis Securities Litigation and Enforcement Practice has published an outline highlighting
recent key U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC or the Commission) and Financial
Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) enforcement developments and cases regarding broker-dealers.

There have been a number of important enforcement developments this year at the Commission,
including the SEC’s first-ever deferred prosecution agreement, the finalization of the whistleblower
rules under the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, and a continued focus on
individual liability in enforcement actions. Moreover, a federal judge has raised concerns about the
SEC’s practice of allowing defendants to neither admit nor deny the allegations contained in a
settlement. For his part, the Director of the SEC’s Division of Enforcement has criticized certain defense
counsel tactics and raised questions about multiple representations in investigations. All the while, the
Commission continues to be active and aggressive in bringing enforcement actions. The SEC brought
significant cases in the insider trading, collateralized debt obligation, municipal bond, and customer
privacy areas.

FINRA'’s enforcement program has a new leader, new rules, a new disciplinary action database, and
revised Sanction Guidelines. FINRA also appears to be bringing more cases with large fines. Notably,
while it has brought cases in several traditional areas, it has also opened new fronts in other
investigations. Key FINRA disciplinary actions were in areas related to mortgage-backed securities,
prospectus delivery, and structured products.

The full outline, which also includes summaries of approximately 60 cases, is available at
http://www.morganlewis.com/pubs/SEC-SROEnforcementDevelopments-Fall2011.pdf.

If you would like further information regarding this LawFlash, please contact any of the following
Morgan Lewis attorneys:

New York

Ben A. Indek 212.309.6109 bindek@morganlewis.com
Kevin T. Rover 212.309.6244 krover@morganlewis.com
Anne C. Flannery 212.309.6370 aflannery(@morganlewis.com
Leslie Caldwell 212.309.6260 Icaldwell@morganlewis.com
Michele A. Coffey 212.309.6917 mcoffey@morganlewis.com

1


http://www.morganlewis.com/pubs/SEC-SROEnforcementDevelopments-Fall2011.pdf
mailto:bindek@morganlewis.com
mailto:krover@morganlewis.com
mailto:aflannery@morganlewis.com
mailto:lcaldwell@morganlewis.com
mailto:mcoffey@morganlewis.com

Bernard J. Garbutt 111
Joanna C. Hendon
Brian A. Herman
Michael S. Kraut
Kelly A. Moore
Robert M. Romano
John M. Vassos

Washington, D.C.
Patrick D. Conner
Mary M. Dunbar
Christian J. Mixter

E. Andrew Southerling

Philadelphia
Elizabeth Hoop Fay
Marc J. Sonnenfeld

San Francisco
Joseph E. Floren
Elizabeth A. Frohlich

Irvine
Scott B. Garner
Robert E. Gooding, Jr.

Miami
Ivan P. Harris

212.309.6084
212.309.6377
212.309.6909
212.309.6927
212.309.6612
212.309.7083
212.309.6158

202.739.5594
202.739.5358
202.739.5575
202.739.5062

215.963.5712
215.963.5572

415.442.1391
415.442.1352

949.399.7182
949.399.7181

305.415.3398

About Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Lrp
With 22 offices in the United States, Europe, and Asia, Morgan Lewis provides comprehensive
transactional, litigation, labor and employment, regulatory, and intellectual property legal services to
clients of all sizes—from global Fortune 100 companies to just-conceived startups—across all major
industries. Our international team of attorneys, patent agents, employee benefits advisors, regulatory
scientists, and other specialists—nearly 3,000 professionals total—serves clients from locations in
Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Chicago, Dallas, Frankfurt, Harrisburg, Houston, Irvine, London, Los

bgarbutt@morganlewis.com
jthendon@morganlewis.com

bherman@morganlewis.com
mkraut@morganlewis.com
kelly.moore@morganlewis.com
rromano(@morganlewis.com
jvassos(@morganlewis.com

pconner(@morganlewis.com
mdunbar@morganlewis.com
cmixter@morganlewis.com
asoutherling@morganlewis.com

efay@morganlewis.com
msonnenfeld@morganlewis.com

ifloren@morganlewis.com

efrohlich@morganlewis.com

sgarner@morganlewis.com
reooding(@morganlewis.com

tharris@morganlewis.com

Angeles, Miami, New York, Palo Alto, Paris, Philadelphia, Pittsburgh, Princeton, San Francisco, Tokyo,
Washington, D.C., and Wilmington. For more information about Morgan Lewis or its practices, please
visit us online at www.morganlewis.com.

This LawFlash is provided as a general informational service to clients and friends of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. It should not be construed as, and does not constitute, legal advice on any
specific matter, nor does this message create an attorney-client relationship. These materials may be considered Attorney Advertising in some states.
Please note that the prior results discussed in the material do not guarantee similar outcomes.

© 2011 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. All Rights Reserved.


mailto:bgarbutt@morganlewis.com
mailto:jhendon@morganlewis.com
mailto:bherman@morganlewis.com
mailto:mkraut@morganlewis.com
mailto:kelly.moore@morganlewis.com
mailto:rromano@morganlewis.com
mailto:jvassos@morganlewis.com
mailto:pconner@morganlewis.com
mailto:mdunbar@morganlewis.com
mailto:cmixter@morganlewis.com
mailto:asoutherling@morganlewis.com
mailto:efay@morganlewis.com
mailto:msonnenfeld@morganlewis.com
mailto:jfloren@morganlewis.com
mailto:efrohlich@morganlewis.com
mailto:sgarner@morganlewis.com
mailto:rgooding@morganlewis.com
mailto:iharris@morganlewis.com
http://www.morganlewis.com/



