# Morgan Lewis

securities lawflash



# SEC and SRO Enforcement Developments Regarding Broker-Dealers

## October 12, 2011

The Morgan Lewis Securities Litigation and Enforcement Practice has published an outline highlighting recent key U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC or the Commission) and Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) enforcement developments and cases regarding broker-dealers.

There have been a number of important enforcement developments this year at the Commission, including the SEC's first-ever deferred prosecution agreement, the finalization of the whistleblower rules under the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, and a continued focus on individual liability in enforcement actions. Moreover, a federal judge has raised concerns about the SEC's practice of allowing defendants to neither admit nor deny the allegations contained in a settlement. For his part, the Director of the SEC's Division of Enforcement has criticized certain defense counsel tactics and raised questions about multiple representations in investigations. All the while, the Commission continues to be active and aggressive in bringing enforcement actions. The SEC brought significant cases in the insider trading, collateralized debt obligation, municipal bond, and customer privacy areas.

FINRA's enforcement program has a new leader, new rules, a new disciplinary action database, and revised Sanction Guidelines. FINRA also appears to be bringing more cases with large fines. Notably, while it has brought cases in several traditional areas, it has also opened new fronts in other investigations. Key FINRA disciplinary actions were in areas related to mortgage-backed securities, prospectus delivery, and structured products.

The full outline, which also includes summaries of approximately 60 cases, is available at <a href="http://www.morganlewis.com/pubs/SEC-SROEnforcementDevelopments-Fall2011.pdf">http://www.morganlewis.com/pubs/SEC-SROEnforcementDevelopments-Fall2011.pdf</a>.

If you would like further information regarding this LawFlash, please contact any of the following Morgan Lewis attorneys:

#### **New York**

- 1011 - 0		
Ben A. Indek	212.309.6109	bindek@morganlewis.com
Kevin T. Rover	212.309.6244	krover@morganlewis.com
Anne C. Flannery	212.309.6370	aflannery@morganlewis.com
Leslie Caldwell	212.309.6260	lcaldwell@morganlewis.com
Michele A. Coffey	212.309.6917	mcoffey@morganlewis.com

Bernard J. Garbutt III Joanna C. Hendon Brian A. Herman Michael S. Kraut Kelly A. Moore Robert M. Romano John M. Vassos	212.309.6084 212.309.6377 212.309.6909 212.309.6927 212.309.6612 212.309.7083 212.309.6158	bgarbutt@morganlewis.com jhendon@morganlewis.com bherman@morganlewis.com mkraut@morganlewis.com kelly.moore@morganlewis.com rromano@morganlewis.com jvassos@morganlewis.com
Washington, D.C.		
Patrick D. Conner	202.739.5594	pconner@morganlewis.com
Mary M. Dunbar	202.739.5358	mdunbar@morganlewis.com
Christian J. Mixter	202.739.5575	cmixter@morganlewis.com
E. Andrew Southerling	202.739.5062	asoutherling@morganlewis.com
Philadelphia		
Elizabeth Hoop Fay	215.963.5712	efay@morganlewis.com
Marc J. Sonnenfeld	215.963.5572	msonnenfeld@morganlewis.com
San Francisco		
Joseph E. Floren	415.442.1391	jfloren@morganlewis.com
Elizabeth A. Frohlich	415.442.1352	efrohlich@morganlewis.com
Irvine		
Scott B. Garner	949.399.7182	sgarner@morganlewis.com
Robert E. Gooding, Jr.	949.399.7181	rgooding@morganlewis.com
Miami		
Ivan P. Harris	305.415.3398	iharris@morganlewis.com

### About Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

With 22 offices in the United States, Europe, and Asia, Morgan Lewis provides comprehensive transactional, litigation, labor and employment, regulatory, and intellectual property legal services to clients of all sizes—from global Fortune 100 companies to just-conceived startups—across all major industries. Our international team of attorneys, patent agents, employee benefits advisors, regulatory scientists, and other specialists—nearly 3,000 professionals total—serves clients from locations in Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Chicago, Dallas, Frankfurt, Harrisburg, Houston, Irvine, London, Los Angeles, Miami, New York, Palo Alto, Paris, Philadelphia, Pittsburgh, Princeton, San Francisco, Tokyo, Washington, D.C., and Wilmington. For more information about Morgan Lewis or its practices, please visit us online at <a href="https://www.morganlewis.com">www.morganlewis.com</a>.

This LawFlash is provided as a general informational service to clients and friends of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. It should not be construed as, and does not constitute, legal advice on any specific matter, nor does this message create an attorney-client relationship. These materials may be considered **Attorney Advertising** in some states.

Please note that the prior results discussed in the material do not quarantee similar outcomes.

© 2011 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. All Rights Reserved.